PERSONAL PROPERTY INCREASES

(SIGNED)

TO BOARD 05/16/16

EXHIBIT "F"

PP Roll Changes

Norman A.Cannady, Jr. Madison County Personal Property 2015 ROLL

date submitted 5/16/2016

Increase with Signed Waiver

						reason for		
Owners Name	parcel number	ASSES	SMENT O	N ROLL	AMOUNT OF	change #	reason for change	sb82#
		INV	F/F-M/E	TOTAL	CHANGE			
Nissan Trading Corp	3541	81560	70460	152020	34,540	10	inventory freeport warehouse	1315
Miskelly Madison	6793	52500		63890	7,440	10	additional inventory reported	1316
Cut Technologies USA Inc	2545	5630			1,770	10	inventory freeport warehouse	1317
Sollberger Watches Clocks & Jewe		57270			26,300	10	additional inventory reported	1318
Skyhawke Technologies LLC	2622	1250			830	10	inventory freeport warehouse	1319
Lacour J A and Company	1166	12290	34580	46870	1,840	10	inventory freeport warehouse	1320
					1			
					-			
		,						
		-	+					
		-						
		-						
					_			
					+			
TOTAL					72,720			
101/10					12,120			

FORM 71-927 (Revised 10/93)

Clark of the Board of Supervisors of said County

NOTICE TO INCREASE THE ASSESSMENT OF REAL/FERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE OF	MISSTES	neat.		COUNTY <u>MADISON</u>					
Assessed to	Nisz	m Trading Corp	. _						
<u>In</u>	Road	District <u>Madison</u>	School District	Viznicipality					
Now come Code of 1	es <u>Norr</u> 972, that	nan Cannady the assessment of the 5 Personal assessmen	MADISON and gives notice property herein descrit Roll of said County. differental)	s as required by So tibed should be in	ection 27-35-	147,			
The undersigne	ಕ್ಕೆ 1000ನಾಗನಾರ	s that the assessment of the said	l property should be INCREASE	svološ nuoda ar C					
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Vaiue	Improvements	Value	Total 1 Increase			
	-	3541			152020	3454C			
	 								
Witness at	Sypson o	(Orders)	nes A. Norman	: A. Cannady Ir J	wij.	dr <u>20) to _</u>			
		pearing to this board:							
2. The and \$136 The and \$136 IT copies of the said Tax Collect	an ten day jections (a ar the said a requeste of the Bosessment since of this order to order by the coro of this order the coro of this order the coro of this order the coro or this order the coro of this order the coro or this order the coro of this order the coro of this order the coro of this order the coro or the coro order the coro or this order the coro or this order the coro or the coro o	s before this meeting, r failed to appear.; I owner has, in writing d that the assessment beard having heard the archould be increased, as I REFORE, ORDERED, e and is hereby made a lage Line THER ORDERED, that of the State Tax Committee said Commission to	vidence, and carefully observing set forth; AND ADMUSGED be not finally approved as forther increased the Clerk of this Boal ission, as required by Secondard to collect taxes on make the property characteristics.	der of this Board; waived notice, ent considered the some of this Board that collows: I from \$ 152020 rd is hereby direct ction 27-35-149; Coage on the assessme	and who appearant an increase in the comment of the	eared and presented co before this Board artistical that the said original in the said original anded to certify two ad upon the approval certify a copy to the			
O	OERED.	AND ADJUDGED this	the day <	of	, 2010	<u>i.</u>			
				Presid	ient of the Boa	rď			
470000000000000000000000000000000000000	*****		CLERK'S CERTO			سست			
£5					<i>a</i> .	A			
			oard of Supervisors of _						
			e and correct transcript (
			os the same appears of of			or said Scald,			
			this day of			36			
w.	reness terk	hand alto Armolds seat?							
			By			, D.C.			

FORM 71- (Revised 10	/93)	OTICE TO INCREA	on wow a	acitads atsenta	መንኮኮ ልዩ መንኮስ ብላኒነ		····
STATE	F MISSIS		or the	modesoment C	•	alproper NTY MAD	•
Assessed					Q 00,	<u></u>	10011
		celly Madison	 ·				
In	Rozd	District Madison	Sc	hool District	<u>Madison</u> Munici	pality	
Yourgon	o the Bozz	d of Supervisors of	f	MADISON	Co	unty, Missis	sippi:
Code of	1972, that	man Cannady the assessment of i	the proper	rty herein descr	ibed should be in	ection 27-35 creased: the	-147, said property being
assessed	on the <u>201</u>	<u>.5 Personal</u> assessm	nent Roll Real/Persons	of said County.			
The understo	·	b that the assessment of the s		•			•
		Parcel Number	sed broberty s	Land	·	Tr. s. t	
Page	Line	1 accel 14thmost		Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase
		6793				63890	7440
	_	ļ					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		L.,	<u>/</u>	<u> </u>	•
Reason fo	r Increase:	Inventory Increase		11	1 /	,	1
		•	_	1 pm	nan A. Can	mes-f	4
w mess m	y signature 1 d. k	this the April 4, 201	.6 .1 :	Norman	A. Cannady, Jr. T	AY AGGEGG	Ω¤
	(Signature o	(rosidor)	7	Horman	(Title of Offic	a) TV Woodsoo	
Acceptance	by Taxpaye	x:	3		Date:		
A-14-60	4" 1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Wife it Still	nauveià sbl	earing to this board:	-	•		•	•
th:	un ten day:	k of this Board has g s before this meeting failed to appear.;	given the reg, as dire	equired notice to cted by the Ord	said owner to the ler of this Board;	last known ad and who app	dress, by mail, more eared and presented
		•					
2. Th	at the said I requested	owner has, in writing that the assessment in	ig, agreed be made fi	to the increase,	waived notice, ente	red appearan	ce before this Board
•							
255	essment sh	could be increased, as	herein se	and carefully co	usidered the same,	and pemig so	atisfied that the said
IT	IS. THE	TERRORA TROFF	מאא מ	ለጋነነነነርርያጋን ኤ.	this Doord that	2 1	n the said original
833	essment be	and is hereby made	and finally	approved as fol	lows:	an merease i	u me sam ondman
The an	ount at Pa	ge, Line_		ha incressed i	Form © 62900	·^	
\$ 713	30				10111 9 02030 1		
171	is bitem	ייד <i>י עום ממוע מ</i> טו ממונ	at the Cia	de af this Yeard	in hamilia dinasa	1 3	
cobies of it	us order to	HER ORDERED, the the State Tax Comm	ussion, as:	required by Secti	on 27-35-149. Cod	ie o£1972, an	d moon the approval
or me said	order by th	e said Commission to	o make the	e property chang	e on the assessmen	t roll and to	certify a copy to the
the said Ta	c Collector	County, who shall pro be duly charged with	oceed to c	olleet taxes on sa d assessment	ud property as thus	assessed, as	provide by law; and
				•	•		
Ů,K	DEKED A	ND ADJUDGED thi	stae	day of _	-	, 2016.	4 *
		<u> </u>			. Preside	nt of the Boar	ď
				K'S CERTIFIC	ATE		* 1-1-1
I,	Ronnie	Lott. Clerk of the B	oard of Si	poervisors of	MADISON	Country	itata of Naiceiceinni
		he foregoing is a true					
		, 2016					
ow on file	in the offic	e of said Clerk in the		at computer our	OF JVII	шис <u>Б</u> ООХ	or said rosto'
	VALLY	PARICE CAVAR, ALL ELEC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	v	m said	· County.	• •

.7

FORM 71-027 (Revised 10-93)

(1101-1101-1	NO	TICE TO INCREASE TH	E ASSESSMENT (OF REAL/PERSON.	AL PROPERTY	?
STATE	OF MISSISSI	PPI		COUN	TY <u>MADIS</u>	<u>NC</u>
Assessed	I toCut T	cchnologies USA Inc	**************************************			
In	Road i	District <u>Madison</u>	School District	Ridgeland Munic	ipality	
	Ta ska Daar	Laf Comandence of	MADISO	N Co	unty, Mississii	ppi:
NAWA	mee North	ian Cannady	and gives mone	cas icdence es or	いびひび かしょうちょす	7/3
Code of	f 1972, that t	he assessment of the pro	operty nerem acso	suped submid be in	creased; the sa	id property being
assesse(d on the <u>201</u>	Personal assessment R	oll of said County	'.		
		•	•	its so ahawa halisso		
The undersi	lgried recommends	that the assessment of the said prop				(m)
~	*	Parcel Number	Land	Improvements	Value	Total Increase
Page	Linc	2545			9190	1770
		2343				
				. III		
		1				
Reason:	for Increase//	reeport Warehouse Inven	tory Increase			
	- //		1			
Witness	my signature	this the April 4, 2016	L. M. Signar	in A. Cannady, Jr. 1	TAX ASSESSO	R.
	(S) Similar	Officery . Armed	0 (32310,3)	(True of Office	(1)	<u>.</u>
Accentes	nce by Taxpayo		Jen	(Take of Office	4/2011	le
Acceptan	ive by rangage		M			
And it af	firmatively app	earing to this board:				
		k of this Board has given	حملتم استستست	to cald aumor to the	Inst known add	ress by mail more
1.	That the Cler	k of this Board has given s s before this meeting, as	directed by the O	rder of this Board:	and who appe	ared and presented
		failed to appear.;	amenda of are a			•
2.	That the said and requested	owner has, in writing, ag	reed to the increase ide final;	e, waived notice, ent	ered appearance	e-before this Board
	And the Boa	rd having heard the evide would be increased, as here	nce, and carefully in set forth;	considered the same	e, and being sa	tisfied that the said
	IT IS, THE	REFORE, ORDERED A	ND ADJUSCED	by this Board that follows:	an increase in	the said original
	amount at Pa	ge, Line	, be increase	ed from 3_9190		
of the sa Tax Col	of this order to aid order by t llector of this	HER ORDERED, that the othe State Tax Commission he said Commission to ma County, who shall proceed to duly charged with add	m, as required by S ke the property chi d to collect taxes of	ection 27-35-149, Co ange on the assessment a said property as the	nt roll and to	n upon the approval
	ORDERED A	AND ADJUDGED this the	day	of	, 2016,	:
				Presid	ient of the Boar	d
			OF DOTALO OPPORT	rra i mo	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
			CLERK'S CERTI	•	•	
	I,Ronni	e Lott. Clerk of the Board	l of Supervisors of	MADISON	County, S	State of Mississippi,
		the foregoing is a true an				
		, 2016 as				
		ice of said Clerk in the				
						_
	Witness my)	and and official scal, this				
Clerk of th	se Board of Superv	isors of said County	B ₂	<i></i>	•	, D.C.

7025(71-027 (Redied 1050)	101	ice to increase the	assessment (
STATE OF :	MISSISSII	PP1		COUN	TY_MADIS	0%	
Assessed to	Sollber	esce Watches Clacks & Ist	aspa			•	
la	Road L	District <u>Madison</u>	School District	Ridgeland Munici	patity		
Code of 19 assessed on	72, that u the <u>2015</u>	of Supervisors of	oli of said Count)	/•	inty, Mississi etion 27-35-1 reased; the s	ppl: 47, ald property being	
The choon speci	- AECTA SAL-20	Parcel Number	Land	Improvements		Total	
Pago	Line		Value		Value 70240	Increase 26300	
		3327		<u> </u>	10.15		
 					<u> </u>		
And it affirm 1. The the color of the calc of the cal	Acceptance by Tarpayors And it affirmatively appearing to this board: 1. That the Clerk of this Board has given the required notice to said owner to the last known address, by mall, more than ten days before this meeting, as directed by the Order of this Board; and who appeared and presented objections (or failed to appear.; 2. That the said owner has, in writing, agreed to the increase, waived notice, entered appearance before this Board and requested that the assessment bo made final; And the Board having heard the evidence, and carefully considered the same, and being satisfied that the said assessment should be increased, as herein set forth; IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED AND ADJUSGED by this Board that an increase in the said original assessment be and is hereby made and finally approved as follows: The amount at Fage, Line be increased from S. 19240 to S. 55340 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby directed and commanded to certify two copies of this order to the State Tar, Commission, as required by Section 27-35-149, Code of 1972, and upon the approval of the said order by the said Commission to make the property change on the assessment roll and to certify a copy to the Tax Collector of this County, who shall proceed to collect increase on said property as thus assessed, as provide by law; and the said Tax Collector be duly charged with additional assessment. ORDERED AND ADJUDGED this the the said Commission to make the property as thus assessed, as provide by law; and						
				Pre	sident of the B	onq	
			CLERK'S CER	TIFICATE			
I.	Ron	nio Lott. Clock of the Box	nd of Supervisors	of <u>Madison</u>	County	y, State of Mississippi,	
do hereby	certify th	at the foregoing is a true o	and correct transcri	ipt of an order of said	Board of Sup	envisors, passed on the	
da	y of	2016	us the same appear	rs on Page o	i Minute Book	of said Board,	
now on II	le in the o	ffice of said Clerk in the _	of	in	said County.		
۲	Vizness my	hand and official scal, th	isday of		3	2016	
	-					, D,C.	
Checker	BN14015-94	with the free County					

Y,

FORM 71-027 (Revised 10/93)

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County

NOTICE TO INCREASE THE ASSESSMENT OF REAL/PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATEO	F MISSISS	SIPPI	COUNTY <u>MADISON</u>					
Assessed (o <u>Skyb</u>	awke Technologics LLC		1	•			
In	Road	District Madison	School District	Ridgeland Munic	ipality			
Now com Code of 1	es <u>Non</u> 1972, that	d of Supervisors of man Cannady the assessment of the p 5 Personal assessment (Real/s	and gives notice roperty herein desc	e as required by So wibed should be in-	ction 27-35-1	.47,		
The undersign	ed recommend	s that the assessment of the said pi	·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value 203560	Total Increase -830		
			1 1.	n A. Cannady, Jr. 1 (Title of Office	'AX ASSESSO	R.		
Acceptance	by Taxpayo			Date:	E/3/1	<u>6</u>		
And it affin	patively app	pearing to this board:						
2. The an as: The ar \$ 204 IT copies of to fithe said Tax Collectine said Tax	jections (or nat the said d requested and the Boa sessment si IS, THE sessment be accurate Pa 390 IS FURTI his order to order by the tor of this tor Collector	s before this meeting, as a failed to appear; owner has, in writing, a I that the assessment be many that the assessment be many that the evidence of the state	greed to the increase and final; ence, and carefully ein set forth; and Adjusced to finally approved as increase are Clerk of this Boaton, as required by Seake the property charact to collect taxes on ditional assessment.	considered the same by this Board that ollows: d from \$ 203560 and is hereby directed the cotton 27-35-149, Conge on the assessment said property as thu	and being sate an increase in to de and commande of 1972, and at roll and to constant as assessed, as present as assessed, as present and to constant and to c	e before this Board isfied that the said the said original ded to certify two i upon the approval extify a copy to the		
	•							
				Preside	ent of the Board	i .		
		•	CLERK'S CERTIE	ICATE				
ĭ,	Ronni	e Lott. Clerk of the Boar	d of Supervisors of	MADISON	County, S	tate of Mississippi,		
•	-	the foregoing is a true an		_	-			
day	of	, 2016 as	the same appears o	n Page of M	inute Book	of said Board,		
		ce of said Clerk in the	-					
Ŵ	itness my h	and and official seal, this	day of		, 2016	;		
			Y)		•	'nò		

FORM 71-027 (Revised 10/93) NOTICE TO INCREASE THE ASSESSMENT OF REAL/PERSONAL PROPERTY STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY MADISON Assessed to Lacobe J A and Company Road District Conton School District Canton Municipality To the Board of Supervisors of MADISON County, Mississippi: Now comes Norman Cannady and gives notice as required by Section 27-35-147, Code of 1972, that the assessment of the property berein described should be increased; the said property being assessed on the 2015 Personal assessment Roll of said County. (Roth?erstean) The pade algorithm to common that the executions of the said property should be DACKRASED as the sea before Percel Number Land Improvements Total Total Page Line Value Value Increase 1166 46870 1840 Reason for Increase: Freeport Warehouse Inventory increase And it affirmatively appearing to this board: 1. That the Clerk of this Board has given the required posice to said owner to the last known eddress, by mail, more than ten days before this meeting, as directed by the Order of this Board; and who appeared and presented objections (or failed to appear.; 2. That the said owner has, in writing, agreed to the increase, waived notice, entered appearance before this Beerd and requested that the assessment be made final: And the Board having heard the evidence, and carefully considered the same, and being satisfied that the said assessment should be increased, as herein set forth; IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED AND ADJUSCED by this Board than an increase in the said original assessment be and is hereby made and finally approved as follows: The amount at Page _____ , be increased from \$ 45870 S. 48710 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby directed and commanded to certify two copies of this order to the State Tax Commission, as required by Section 27-35-149, Code of 1972, and upon the approval of the said order by the said Commission to make the property change on the excessment roll and to certify a copy to the Tex Collector of this County, who shall proceed to collect taxes on said property as thus assessed, as provide by law; and the said Tax Collector be duly charged with additional assessment, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED this the President of the Board CLERK'S CERTIFICATE I. Rongie Lott. Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of MADISON County, State of Mississippi, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct manteript of an order of sald Board of Supervisors, passed on the 2016 as the same appears on Page __ of Mioute Book now on file in the office of said Clerk in the in said County. Witness my hand and official scal, this

D.C.